The pro forma financial information has been prepared by the Company and all
calculations have been made based upon assumptions deemed appropriate by the
Company.  In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary to present
fairly the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been
made.

   HATHAWAY CORPORATION
   --------------------
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   ----------------------------------------------------
   YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SCHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Hathaway   Pro Forma   Hathaway
   Corporation   TIS   Acquisition   Corporation
   as Reported   Acquisition   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

REVENUES   $35,411   $4,905   $(300)  (a)   $40,016

OPERATING COSTS AND
   EXPENSES:
 Cost of products sold   21,926   3,952   (56)  (b)   25,822
 Selling   6,269   492   6,761
 General and administrative   4,680   415   (122)  (c)   4,973
 Engineering and development   3,722   3,722
 Other   553   553
   ---------------------------------------------   ---------------
Total operating costs and expenses   37,150   4,859   (178)   41,831
   ---------------------------------------------   ---------------
Operating loss   (1,739)   46   (122)   (1,815)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
 Interest and dividend income   325   (14)  (d)   311
 Interest expense   (194)   (292)   292   (d)   (194)
 Other income (expenses), net   210   (3)   3   (c)   210
   ---------------------------------------------   ---------------
Total other income (expenses)   341   (295)   281   327
   ---------------------------------------------   ---------------
Loss before income taxes   (1,398)   (249)   159   (1,488)

Benefit for income taxes   385   31   (e)   416
   ---------------------------------------------   --------------
Net loss   $(1,013)   $ (249)   $ 190   $(1,072)
   =============================================   ==============

PER SHARE AMOUNTS:

Primary and fully diluted net loss per
   share   $(0.25)
   ==============
Shares used in computing primary per
   share amounts   4,271
   ==============

[…]

per share amounts   4,309
   ==============

   HATHAWAY CORPORATION
   --------------------
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   ------------------------------------------
   JUNE 30, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Hathaway   Pro Forma   Hathaway
   Corporation   TIS   Acquisition   Corporation
   as Reported   Acquisition   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
 Cash and cash equivalents   $ 5,237   $   4   $  (718)  (f)   $ 4,523
 Marketable securities   201   --   201
 Trade receivables, net   6,293   1,240   7,533
 Costs and earnings in excess of   1,076   (1,076)  (h)   --
  billings   4,972   --   930   (h)   5,902
 Inventories, net   1,750   67   1,817
 Prepaid expenses and other
   -----------------------------------------------   ---------------
Total current assets   18,453   2,387   (864)   19,976

Property and equipment, net   1,727   70   (70)  (i)   1,727

Other   959   --   959
   -----------------------------------------------   ---------------
Total assets   21,139   2,457   (934)   22,662
   ===============================================   ===============
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
  INVESTMENT

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

  Accounts payable   1,309   482   1,791
  Accrued liabilities   3,771   278   763   (f),(g)   4,812
  Current portion of deferred revenue   --   603   (603)  (k)   --
  Related party advances   --   3,643   (3,643)  (j)   --
   -----------------------------------------------   ----------------
Total current liabilities   5,080   5,006   (3,483)   6,603

Long-term debt   1,777   --   1,777
Deferred revenue   --   1,059   (1,059)  (k)   --
   -----------------------------------------------   ----------------
Total liabilities   6,857   6,065   (4,542)   8,380

STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT (DEFICIT)

  Common stock   100   100
  Additional paid-in capital   9,712   1   (1)  (j)   9,712
  Retained earnings (accumulated   8,247   (3,609)   3,609   (j)   8,247
   deficit)   (3,705)   (3,705)
  Treasury stock   (72)   (72)